

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC COMMERCIAL STANDARD OFFER PROGRAM INITIAL APPLICATION AGREEMENT

Current Status: IA Submitted

Date - Time: Monday, October 27, 2020 1:06:34 PM

This Initial Application Agreement is made and entered into by and between Oncor Electric Delivery a Delaware Limited Liability Company, a Texas corporation (hereinafter Oncor) and <u>Service Provider Company Name</u> (hereinafter Project Sponsor). The Parties agree as follows: Service Provider agrees that all information submitted as part of the Initial Application for the <u>Project Title</u>, <u>Project Number</u> Project, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, is true and correct to the best of their knowledge.

Service Provider agrees and understands that the incentive funds estimated in the Service Provider's Initial Application are not reserved until Oncor has approved the Initial Application, and until Oncor has received from the Service Provider all information required under the Oncor Commercial Standard Offer Program (the "Program"). Service Provider agrees that if it does not

submit a complete Final Application within 20 days of Oncor's approval of the Initial Application, then Oncor will cancel the Initial Application.

Service Providers agrees that it will forfeit, and Oncor will retain, any required Initial Application deposit, if the Service Provider withdraws the Initial Application after Oncor has approved the Initial Application.

Service Provider agrees that if it does not submit a complete Final Application within 20 days of Oncor's approval of the Initial Application, then Oncor will cancel the Initial Application, retain any required Initial Application deposit, and release the reserved incentive funds. Service Provider further agrees that if Oncor finds that the Final Application does not meet Commercial Standard Offer Program 2020 requirements, thereby compelling Oncor to reject the Final Application, then Service Provider will have 7 days to resubmit a corrected Final Application. If upon review Oncor finds that the corrected Final Application also fails to meet the Commercial Standard Offer Program 2020 requirements as defined in the 2020 Program Manual, Oncor will cancel the Initial Application, reject the corrected Final Application, retain any required Initial Application deposit, and release the reserved incentive funds.

Service Provider agrees that it will forfeit, and Oncor will retain, the Initial Application deposit if the Service Provider fails to submit a Savings Report for the Project (as described in the Program Manual) within 7 days of the Oncor specific Project completion date. Oncor may, in its sole discretion, grant an extension to the Service Provider for submitting such Savings Report for the Project if Service Provider has requested such an extension in writing.

Oncor acknowledges receipt from the Service Provider of the Initial Application deposit of **<u>\$Deposit Amount</u>**, based on a total incentive of **<u>\$Incentive Amount</u>** and a total capital expenditure of **<u>\$Capital Amount</u>** with an estimated completion date of **<u>MM-DD-YYYY</u>**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC

SERVICE PROVIDER NAME

Signature:	Signature:
Print Name:	Print Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:

Please Note: Attach signed document under Project Attachment tab in EEPM.